Form PTO-1554 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 06-29-2001

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments

To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.

101764743

, the attached original documents or copy

thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALCOA INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nichols Aluminum - Golden, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership {X} Corporation - State: Pennsylvania ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance				
[X] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	[X] Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other			
Execution Date: January 24, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Trademark Application No.(s) ***See Attachment A***	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attach	ed? [X] Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: Robert D. Traver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00			
Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	Enclosed			
Suite 1200	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Street Address: 1560 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970			
City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert D. Traver Name of paragraphics Rights D. Mark Zao				
Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON JUNE 21, 2001			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
Washington, DC 20231	BY: Christing Jocquet			

Appendix A Trademarks

Attorney File No.	Country	Registration No.	Title	Date Registered
2053-89-1	U.S.	1,757,547	Golden Aluminum & Design	3/9/93
2053-90	U.S.	1,705,470	Golden Aluminum & Design	8/4/92

 $\verb|\2053| tm-assignment-gac-alcoa.wpd|$

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Alcoa Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having a principal place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858, to Nichols Aluminum – Golden, Inc., formerly Quanex Three, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500, Houston, Texas.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the marks set forth in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Appendix A together with all associated goodwill of the business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their behalf as provided for below.

AL	COA	INC.

Date: January 24, 2000 By: Aluttu

Name: Lawrence R. Purtell

Title: Executive Vice President

and General Counsel

This Assignment is accepted by:

NICHOLS ALUMINUM - GOLDEN, INC.

FORMERLY QUANEX THREE, INC.

Date: January 24, 2000 By:

Name: James N. Daus

Title: VICK- MASSIDIENT

County of Allegheny) ss.)		
Before me, a Notar LAWRENCE R. Poetell, ke the foregoing instrument, a executed the foregoing ins	known to me to be and acknowledged trument for the pu	or said County and State, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to in I to me that he/she, being authorized to do so, arposes and considerations therein expressed. The this 2441 day of January, 2000. **Course Augustus**	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
State of Texas County of Have 15)) ss.)	Notarial Seal Carol Halferty, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>James H. Davis</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my had and seal of office this 24 h day of January, 2000.

JOYCE A. GOODWIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
COMM. EXP. 03-20-2003

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

-2-